503548146 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3594773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDERS TENGMAN	10/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART CLIMATE SCANDINAVIA AB
Street Address:	NORRLANDSGATAN 22A
City:	UMEÅ
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	903 29

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)373-4662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523750082

Email: swhanson@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: SVEN W. HANSON Address Line 1: PO BOX 357429

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0615.TEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SVEN W. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/SVEN W HANSON 36546/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503548146 REEL: 036924 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

Anders Tengman an individual residing the city of Umeå in the country of Sweden (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns and transfers to Smart Climate Scandinavia AB, a legal entity under the laws of Sweden, located at Västra Norrlandsgatan 22A; 903 29 Umeå, Sweden and its successors or assigns (ASSIGNEE), all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to:

<u>United States Patent Application No.</u> 14761406 filed on July 16, 2015 in the name of Assignee and all rights to all matter therein disclosed and all matter therein claimed and the associated subject matter entitled "Climate Control System for Aircraft" (the Invention).

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in, and to, said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in each and every country foreign to the United States and all other associated patent applications including all related continuing, continuing-in-part, divisional applications and all patents issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that Assignor will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any assigned patent of the United States and countries foreign, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of, said patents and reissues and extensions thereof.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR's representative has set its hand on the date below.

For Assignor: Moers Lugger Date: 2015-10-13
Signature

PATENT

REEL: 036924 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 10/30/2015